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Agenda

Q3/22 Highlights2
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̗ Internet Services

̗ FinTech

̗ Overseas and Contents Businesses

4 Financial Strategy

1 Mobile/Rakuten Symphony Strategy

Business Update
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1 Mobile / Rakuten Symphony Strategy
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Mobile
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IT ALL BEGAN WITH A VISION

55
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Tokyo: most expensive in 6 major cities as of 2020

Mobile subscription fees in 6 major cities (20GB use per month)

* Ministry of Internal Affairs and Communications (June2020) Price based on using 20 GBper month with the carrier with the largest market share in each city.

¥ 8,175

¥ 7,990

¥ 2,700

¥ 3,768

¥ 4,179

¥ 6,004

Tokyo

New York

London

Paris

Düsseldorf

Seoul

Monthly Mobile Subscription Fees in Japan Before Rakuten Mobile Was Launched
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To Democratize 
the Mobile Market

77




